
Business License – Who to Contact for Services 
 

 
 
 

BUSINESS LICENSE STAFF 

 
 

ONLINE 
REGISTRATION 

AND 
PAYMENTS 

 
 
 

NEW LICENSE 
APPLICATION 

RENEWAL: 
LNE, SPA, DAY CARE, PCH,  
APARTMENT COMPLEX, 

HOTEL/ MOTEL,  
AUTO: 

BROKER/DEALER, & REPAIRS,  
CONVENIENCE STORES 

ONLY 

 
 
 

ALL OTHER 
RENEWAL 

 
 

 
EXCISE 

TAX 

Celeste Mapp 
Administrative Assistance  
cmapp@dekalbcountyga.gov 
404-210-7052 

      

          

            

              

 

                      

    

     

 

      

Roxanne Shields 
Special Projects Coordinator 
RShields@dekalbcountyga.gov 
470-388-3280 

         

          

          

             

                    

                      

 

     
 

      

     

Vernice Smylie 
Accountant Tech Sr 
vysmylie@dekalbcountyga.gov 
470-586-3416 

 

          
 

 

          

 

                     

 

     

 

   

Ashley Johnson 
Accountant Tech Sr 
anjohnson1@dekalbcountyga.gov 
470-561-3570 

          

          

     

          

 

                    

     

    

 

   

Yulanda Merit 
Accountant Tech 
ymerit@dekalbcountyga.gov 
470-561-3568 

 

          

 

        

 

                     

 

     

 

  

Nicholas Ivey 
Accountant Tech 
naivey@dekalbcountyga.gov 
470-561-3571 

 

           

 

        

 

                     

 

    

 

    

Chelsea Quinn 
Accountant Tech 
CLQuinn@dekalbcountyga.gov 
470-561-3572 

 

           

 

         

                   

                   

 

    

 

    

Felisa Victrum 
Accountant Tech 
flvictrum@dekalbcountyga.gov 
470-561-3569 

 

           

 

            

 

                  

 

    

 

   

Oneil Pusey 
Manager 
oppusey@dekalbcountyga.gov 
470-633-8332 
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